135621

BOOK 191 PACT 30

FILED FOR RECORD SKAMANIA CO. WASH BY SKAMANIA QA TITLE

JA 2 3 33 PM 199 PLANTY

GLANTY

GLANTY

GLANTY

This Space Provided for Recorder's Use WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION ATT: STACIA LUNDY PO BOX 1739 VANCOUVER, WA 98668 DEED OF TRUST (LINE OF CREDIT TRUST DEED) Grantor(s): JAMES AND LORI SALTNESS Grantee(s): CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION Legal Description:Lots 6, Block 1, FIRST ADDITION TO HILLCREST ACRE TRACTS, according to the Official Plat thereof, recorded in Book A of Plats, Page 97, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington.

1. Easement for Pipeline, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded April 30, 1992 in Book 39, Page 168.

2. Easement for Sewer, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded May 24, 1977 in Book 72, Page 694.

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel or Account No.: 03 75 36 3 2 2600 00 Reference Numbers of Documents Assigned or Released: DATED: June 28, 1999 BETWEEN: JAMES B. SALTNESS and LORI'J. SALTNESS, husband and wife ("Trustor," hereinafter "Grantor.") whose address is 244 HILLCREST STEVENSON, WA 98648 AND: CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION Beneficiary ("Credit Union,") whose address is 305 NE 81 ST VANCOUVER, WA 98665 AND: CLARK FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. Grantor conveys to Trustee for benefit of Credit Union as beneficiary all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the real property described above tons, and proceeds the earl existing or subsequently erected or affixed improvements or fixtures, and all accessions, replacements, substitutions, and proceeds the earl. (Check one of the following.) This Deed of Trust is part of the collateral for the Agreement. In addition, other collateral also may secure the Agreement. IX This Deed of Trust is the sole collateral for the Agreement. There is a mobile home on the Real Property, which is covered by this security instrument, and which is and shall remain: (Please check r which is applicable) Personal Property Real Property This Deed of Trust secures (check if applicable): Line of Credit. A revolving line of credit which obligates the Credit Union to make advances to Grantor in the maximum principal amount at any one time of \$ 10,000.00 until the Agreement is terminated or suspended or if advances are made up to the maximum credit first, and Grantor complies with the terms of the Agreement dated
(In Oregon, for purposes of OR3 88,110 and in Idaho, the maximum term or maturity date of the Agreement including any renewals or extensions is 30 years from the date of the Agreement. Funds may be advanced by Credit Union, repaid by Grantor, and subsequently readvanced by Credit Union in accordance with the Agreement. Notwithstanding the amount outstanding at any particular time, this Deed of Trust secures the total indebtedness under the Agreement. The unpaid balance of the line of credit under the Agreement will remain in full force and effect notwithstanding a zero outstanding balance on the line from time to time. Any principal advance under the line of credit that exceeds the amount shown above as the principal amount of the Agreement will not be secured by this Deed of Trust.

Equity Loan. An equity loan in the maximum principal amount of \$ ____under the terms of the Agreement. (In Oregon, for purposes of ORS 88.110 and in Idaho, the maximum term or maturity date of the Agreement, including renewals or extensions, is 30 years from the date of the Agreement). To the extent of repayment, Grantor may request subsequent loan advances subject to Credit Union's credit and security verification. This Deed of Trust secures the total indebtedness under the Agreement.

The term "Indebtedness" as used in this Deed of Trust, shall mean the debt to Credit Union described above, including interest thereon as described in the credit agreement, plus (a) any amounts expended or advanced by Credit Union to discharge Grantor's obligations hereunder, and (b) any expenses incurred by Credit Union or Trustee to enforce Grantor's obligations hereunder, with interest thereon at the rate of Agreement. The credit agreement describing the repayment terms of the Indebtedness, and any notes, agreements, or documents given to renew, extend or substitute for the credit agreement originally issued is referred to as "the Agreement." The rate of interest on the Agreement is subject to indexing.

The term "Bornation" is used in the Dead of Trust to the agreement of the agreement is used in the Dead of Trust to the agreement of the agreement is used in the Dead of Trust to the agreement of the agreement is used in the Dead of Trust to the agreement of the agreement is used in the Dead of Trust to the agreement of the agreement is used in the Dead of Trust to the agreement of the agreement is used in the Dead of Trust to the agreement of the agreement is used in the Dead of Trust to the agreement of the agreement is used in the Dead of Trust to the agreement of the agreement is used in the Dead of Trust to the agreement of the agreemen

adjustment, renewal, or renegolation.

The term "Borrower" is used in the Deed of Trust for the convenience of the parties, and use of that term shall not affect the liability of any such Borrower on the Agreement or create any legal or equitable interest in the Property in Borrower by reason of this Deed of Trust. Any Borrower who cosigns this Deed of Trust but does not execute the Agreement, (a) is cosigning this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable under the Agreement except as otherwise provided by taw or contract, and (c) agrees that Credit Union and any other borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, brebear, releasing any coflateral, or make any other accommodations or amendments with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust are the Agreement, without notice to that Borrower, without hat Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

This Deed of Trust including the security interest is given to secure payment of the Indebtedness and performance of all Grantor's obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Agreement and is given and accepted under the following terms:

1. Rights and Obligations of Borrower. Borrower Grantor has various rights and obligations under this Deed of Trust. These rights and responsibilities are set forth in the following paragraphs: 1.1. Payments and Performance, 2. Possession and Maintenance of Property; 3. Taxies and Liens; 4. Property Damage Insurance, 5. Expenditure by Credit Union, 7. Condemnation, 8.2. Remedies; 10.1. Consent by Credit Union, 10.2. Effect of Consent; 11. Security Agreement, Financing Statements; 14. Actions Upon Termination, 14.5. Altomeys Fees and Expenses; 16.2. Unit Ownership Power of Altomey; 16.3. Annual Reports; 16.5. Joint and Several Liability, 16.8. Waiver of Homestead Exemption, and 17.3. No Modifications.

1.1 Payment and Performance. Grantor shall pay to Credit Union all amounts secured by this Deed of Trust as they become due, and shall perform all of Grantor's obligations. strictly perform all of Granton's obligations.

2. Possession and Maintenance of the Property.

Light in default. Granton may remain

2.1 Possession. Until in default, Grantor may remain in possession and control of and operate and manage the Property and collect the Income

2.2 Duty to Maintain. Grantor shall maintain the Property in first class condition and promptly perform all repairs and maintenance necessary to preserve its value.

2.3 Nulsance, Waste. Grantor shall neither conduct or permit any nuisance nor commit or suffer any strip or waste on or to the Property or any portion thereof including without limitation removal or alienation by Grantor of the right to remove any timber, minerals (including oil and gas), or gravel or rock products.

2.4 Removal of Improvements. Grantor shall not demoish or remove any improvements from the Real Property without the prior written ent of Credit Union. Credit Union to replace any improvement which for proposes to remove with one of all least equal value. "Improvements" shall include all existing and future buildings, structures, and parking facilities.

2.5 Credit Union's Right to Enter. Credit Union, its agents and representatives, may enter upon the Property at all reasonable times to attend to Credit Union's Interest and to inspect the Property.

2.6 Compliance with Governmental Requirements. Grantor shall promptly comply with all laws ordinances, and regulations of all governmental authorities applicable to the use or occupancy of the Property. Grantor may contest in good faith any such law, ordinance, or regulation and withhold compliance during any proceeding, including appropriate appeals, so long as Grantor has notified Credit Union in writing prior to doing so and Credit Union's interest in the Property is not jeopardized.

2.7 Putr of Protect Grantor may do all others after all contents and all credit Union's interest in the Property is not jeopardized.

2.7 Duty of Protect. Grantor may do all other acts, allowed by law, that from the character and use of the Property are reasonably necessary to protect and preserve the security.

2.8 Construction Loan. If some or all of the proceeds of the loan creating the Indebtedness are to be used to construct or complete construction of any Improvement on the Property, the Improvement shall be completed within six months from the date of this Deed of Trust and Grantor shall pay the Indepted Section 1.2. The Indepted

in full all costs and expenses in connection with the work.

2.9 Hazardous Substances. Grantor represents and warrants that the Property has not been and will not be, during the period this deed remains a lien on the Property, used for the creation, manufacture, treatment, storage, or disposal of any hazardous substance, as defined in the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act of 1980, and other applicable federal and state laws or regulations and deem appropriate to determine compliance of the Property with this paragraph. Credit Union's inspections and tests sas Credit Union may only and shall not be for the benefit or create any duty or liability to Grantor or any third party. Grantor agrees to indemnify and hold Credit Union sharmless against any and all claims and losses including attorney fees resulting from a breach of this paragraph, which shall survive the payment of the indebtedness and Liens.

3. Taxes and Liens.

3. Taxes and Liens.

3. Taxes and Liens.

3.1 Payment. Grankor shall pay when due before they become delinquent all taxes and assessments levied against or on account of the Property, and shall pay when due all claims for work done on or for services rendered or material turnished to the Property. Grankor shall maintain the Property free of any liens having priority over or equal to the interest of Credit Union under this Deed of Trust, except for the lien of taxes and assessments not due, except to the prior indebtedness referred to in Section 17, and except as otherwise provided in Subsection 3.2.

3.2 Riight to Contest. Grantor may withhold payment of any tax, assessment, or claim in connection with a good laith dispute over the obligation to pay, so long as Credit Unions interest in the Property is not jeopardized. If a lien arises or is filed as a result of nonpayment, Grantor shall within 15 days after file an arises or, if a lien is filed, within 15 days after Grantor has notice of the filing, secure the discharge of the lien or deposit with Credit Union, cash or a sufficient corporate surely bond or other security salistactory to Credit Union in an amount sufficient to discharge the lien plus 3.3 Evidence of Payment. Grantor shall could accoue as a result of a foreclosure or sale under the lien.

3.3 Evidence of Payment. Grantor shall could accoue as a result of a foreclosure or sale under the lien.

3.4 Notice of Construction. Grantor shall notify Credit Union at least 15 days before any work is commenced, any services are furnished, or any materials are supplied to the Property if a construction file nould be asserted on account of the work, services, or materials, and the cost exceeds furnish to Credit Union advance assurances satisfactory to Credit Union that Grantor can and will pay the cost of such improvements.

3.5 Tax Reserves. Subject to any limitations set by applicable taw, Credit Union of the work, services, or materials, and the cost exceeds furnish to Credit Union advance assurances satisfactory to Credit Uni

4. Property Damage Insurance.

4.1 Maintenance of Insurance.

4.1 Maintenance of Insurance.

4.1 Maintenance of Insurance Grantor shall procure and maintain policies of fire insurance with standard all-risk extended coverage endorsements on a replacement basis for the full insurable value basis covering all Improvements on the Real Property in an amount sufficient to avoid application of any coinsurance clause, and with a mortgage's loss payable clause in favor of Credit Union. Policies shall be written by such insurance companies and in such form as may be reasonably acceptable to Credit Union. Grantor shall deliver to Credit Union certificates of coverage from each insurer containing a stipulation that coverage will not be cancelled or diminished without a minimum of 10 days written notice to Credit Union.

from each insurer containing a stipulation that coverage will not be cancelled or diminished without a minimum of 10 days' written notice to Credit Union.

4.2 Application of Proceeds. Grantor shall promptly notify Credit Union of any loss or damage to the Property. Credit Union may make proof or loss if Grantor fails to do so within 15 days of the casualty. Credit Union may, at its election, apply the proceeds to the reduction of the Indebtedness or the restoration and repair of the Property. If Credit Union elects to apply the proceeds to restoration and repair, Grantor shall repair or replace the damaged or destroyed improvements in a manner satisfactory to Credit Union. Credit Union shall, upon satisfactory proof of such expenditure, pay or not been paid out within 180 days after their receipt and which Credit Union and committed to the repair or restoration of the Property shall be used to prepay first accrued interest and then principal of the Indebtedness. If Credit Union holds any proceeds after payment in full of the Indebtedness.

4.3 Unexpired Insurance at Sale. Any unexpired insurance shall insure to the benefit of, and pass to, the purchaser of the Property covered by this Deed of Trust at any trustee's or other sale held under the provision contained within, or at any foreclosure sale of such Property.

4.4 Compliance with Prior Indebtedness. During the period in which any prior Indebtedness described in Section 17 is in effect, compliance

4.4 Compliance with Prior Indebtedness. During the period in which any prior Indebtedness described in Section 17 is in effect, compliance with the insurance provisions contained in the instrument evidencing such prior Indebtedness shall constitute compliance with the insurance provisions contained in the instrument evidencing such prior Indebtedness shall constitute compliance with the insurance provisions under this Deed of Trust to the extent compliance with the terms of this Deed of Trust would constitute a duplication of insurance requirements, if any proceeds from the insurance become payable on loss, the provisions in this Deed of Trust for division of proceeds shall apply only to that portion of the proceeds not payable to the holder of the prior Indebtedness.

4.5 Association of Unit Owners. In the event the Real Property has been submitted to unit ownership pursuant to a Unit Ownership Law, or similar law for the establishment of condominims or cooperative ownership of Real Property, the insurance may be carried by the association of unit owners in Grantor's behalf, and the proceeds of such insurance may be paid to the association of unit owners for the purpose of repairing or reconstructing the Property. If not so used by the association, such proceeds shall be paid to Credit Union.

the proceeds not payable to the holder of the province of the province of the proceeds and apply only to the portion of the proceeds not payable to the holder of the province 4.5 Association of Unit Owners. In the event the Real Property has been submitted to unit ownership pursuant to a Unit Ownership Law, or similar law for the establishment of condominiums or ecoperative ownership of Real Property, the insurance may be carried by the association of unit the Property. If not so used by the association, such proceeds shall be paid to Credit Union. BOOK 191 PAGE 32

46 Insurance Reserves. Subject to any fernitanous set by applicable tax. Clear throin may review Borner to market much countries and the created by proved of province of province of province provinces, which reserves shall be created by proved of provinces that sponders are provinced by any discovery to Creat provinces to a superior state to the countries of th

Agreement.

(2) The value of Grantor's dwelling securing the indebtedness declines significantly below its appraised value for purposes of the Agreement.

(3) Credit Union reasonably believes that Grantor will not be able to meet the repayment requirements of the Agreement due to a material change in Grantor's financial circumstances.

(4) Grantor(s) are in default under any material obligation of the Agreement and Deed of Trust.

(5) The maximum annual percentage rate under the Agreement is reached.

(6) Any government action prevents Credit Union from imposing the annual percentage rate provided for or impairs Credit Union's security interest such that the value of the interest is less than 120 percent of the credit line.

(7) Credit Union has been notified by government agency that continued advances would constitute an unsafe and unsound practice.

C. Change in Terms. The Agreement permits Credit Union to make certain changes to the terms of the Agreement at specified times or upon the occurrence of specified events.

14. Actions Upon Termination.

14.1 Remedies. Upon the occurrence of any termination and at any time thereafter, Trustee or Credit Union may exercise any one or more of the following rights and remedies, in addition to any other rights or remedies provided by tax.

(a) With respect to all or any part of the Reaf Property, the Trustee shall have the right to foreclose by judicial foreclosure, in either case in accordance with and to the full extent provided any any and of the Personal Property. Credit Union is located.

(b) With respect to all or any part of the Personal Property. Credit Union is located.

(c) Credit Union shall have the right, without notice to Grantor, to take possession of the Property and collect the Income, including amounts past due and unpaid, and apply the net proceeds, over and above Credit Union's costs, against the indebtedness. In furtherance of this right, Union, the Grantor invocably designates Credit Union as Grantor's attorney in fact to ensore instruments recei

protect and preserve the Prope	ry, to operate the Property preceding foreclosure or sale, and to collect the income from the Property and apply the
proceeds, over and above cost	Of the receivership, against the indebtedness. The receiver may serve without bond if permitted by taw. Credit Hinna's
Employment by Credit Union si	eiver shall exist whether or not the apparent value of the Property exceeds the Indebtedness by a substantial amount all not disquality a person from senving as a receiver.
(e) Il Grantor ren	ains in possession of the Property after the Property is sold as provided above or Credit Union otherwise becomes
and shall pay while in possess	operty upon default of Grantor, Grantor shall become a tenant at will of Credit Union or the purchaser of the Property on a reasonable rental for use of the Property.
(f) If the Real Pr	derly is submitted to unit ownership. Credit Union or its designee may note on any matter that may come helive the
(Q) Irustee and C	ant owners, pursuant to the power of attorney granted Credit Union in Section 16.2 redit Union shall have any other right or remedy provided in this Deed of Trust, or the Note.
14.2 Sale of the Propert	y. In exercising its rights and remedies, the Trustee or Credit Union, shall be free to sell all or any part of the Property
. DUDIIC Sale on all or any portion	I certain portions of the Property and refrain from selling other portions. Credit Union shall be entitled to bid at any of the Property
14.3 Notice of Sale, Cre	It Union shall give Grantor reasonable notice of the time and place of any nutric sale of the Personal Property or of
at least ten days before the tim	sale or other intended disposition of the Personal Property is to be made. Reasonable notice shall mean notice given e of the sale or disposition
14.4 Waiver, Election of	Remedies. A waiver by any party of a breach of a provision of this Deed of Torist shall not constitute a waiver of or
remedy shall not exclude oursu	wise to demand strict compliance with that provision or any other provision. Election by Credit thion to pursue any of any other remedy, and an election to make expenditures or take action to perform an obligation of Grantor under
Interpretation of the state of	Granlor to perform shall not affect Credit Union's right to take actions on the indebtedness and exercise its remedies
under this Deed of Trust. 14.5 Attorneys' Fees: E	penses. If Credit Union institutes any suit or action to enforce any of the terms of this Deed of Trust, Credit Union
Shall de enudeo lo recover suc	I SUM AS IDE COUR MAY Addition reasonable as altorouss foos at trial and on any appeal. Whathar or not any and
interest or the enjoyement of its	e expenses incurred by Credit Union that are necessary at any time in Credit Union's opinion for the protection of its rights shall become a part of the indebtedness payable on demand and shall bear interest from the date of expenditure
UNUITEDARD ET DIE TALE OF DIE A	Dreement, Expenses covered by this paragraph include (without limitation) all attorney fees incurred by Dredit Heisen
MUCHEL OF DOLLING RICHERS & IS AN AREA	the cost of searching records, obtaining title reports (including foreclosure reports), surreports reports, appraisal fees, Trustee. Attorney fees include those for bankruptcy proceedings and anticipated post-judgment collection actions.
13. NODCS.	
Any hotice under thi	Deed of Trust shall be in writing and shall be effective when actually delivered or, if mailed, shall be deemed effective sposified as first-class registered or certified mail, postage prepaid, directed to the address stated in this Deed of Trust.
University of the country of the cou	DICADIE 18W. 2017 DATY MAY COARGE IS ACCIDES for notices by writing notice to the other portion. Credit Union mounts
WALCODIES OF HOUCES OF HOTECIC	sure from the noticer of any ken which has bright over this Deed of Tayst he sent to Credit Union's address as eat
AL BIAS DIODERTY IS IN YIRDINAL INC	NI Trust. If the Property is in California, the notice shall be as provide by Section 2924b of the Civil Code of California. Ioliowing notice applies: NOTICE - THE DEBT SECURED HEREBY IS SUBJECT TO CALL IN FULL OR THE TERMS
THEREOF MODIFIED IN THE 16. Miscellaneous.	VENT OF SALE OR CONVEYANCE OF THE PROPERTY CONVEYED.
16.1 Successors and #.	sulgns. Subject to the limitations stated in this Deed of Trust on transfer of Granton's interest, and subject to the
provisions of applicable law with successors and assigns.	respect to successor trustees, this Deed of Trust shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their
16.2 Unit Ownership Po	wer of Attorney. If the Real Property is submitted to unit ownership, Grantor grants an irrevocable power of attorney
	CIEDO OF ANY MAILER INAL MAY COME Delore the members of the association of and owners. Credit Union shall have
10.3 ACTIVES PERFORE, N	of afformey only after default by Grantor and may decline to exercise this power, as Credit Union may see fit he Property is used for purposes other than grantor's residence, within 60 days following the close of each fiscal year
	10 C/80ft C/1001 a Statement of net operating income received from the Property during Granton's provious fiscal ways
THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE CORPANICA	half require. "Net operating income" shalf mean all cash receipts from the Property less all cash expenditures made of the Property.
16.4 Applicable Law, The	e law of the state in which the Property is located shall be applicable for the purpose of construing and determining and determining the rights and remedies of Credit Union on default.
16.5 Joint and Several I	ability. If Grantor consists of more than one person or entity, the obligations imposed upon Grantor under this Deed
OF TRUSK SPIEDE DIE JOHNE BEND SEVER	
16.7 Use.	me is of the essence of this Deed of Trust.
(a) I located in id.	tho, the Property either is not more than twenty acres in area or is located within an incorporated city or village.
(h) If Incoted in W	
(c) If located in M	ishington, the Property is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes. Alana, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with
(c) If located in M the Small Tract Financing Act o	otana, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Montana
(c) If located in M (c) If located in M the Small Tract Financing Act o (d) If located in Ut 16.8 Walver of Homeste	reana, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Montana. The this instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Little Trust Deed Ltd. LICA 57.4.10 of the
(c) if located in M the Small Tract Financing Act o (d) if located in Ut 16.8 Wahver of Homeste of Trust.	neana, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Montana. It, this instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. Id Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed
(c) if located in Mr. (c) if located in Mr. (d) if located in Ut. 16.8 Weber of Homeste of Irust. 18.9 Morror. There shall at any time held by or for the b	reana, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Montana. Who than a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57:1-19 et seq. of Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property help for Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union.
(c) if located in M the Small Tract Financing Act o (d) If located in Ut 16.8 Welver of Homeste of Trust. 16.9 fillerger. There shall at any filme held by or for the b 16.19 Substitute Trustee. Dereunder by an instrument each	Internal to Properly does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Montana. It was a trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. at Exemption. Bostower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property mefit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor in use to any Trustee appointed at the Appoint as the Credit Union and the Credit U
(c) if located in Mr. (c) if located in Ut. (d) if located in Ut. 16.8 Waher of Homester of Trust. 16.9 Mayor. There shall at any time held by or for the bit. 19.5 substitute Trustice, hereunder by an instrument exe is located. The instrument shall so located.	neara, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Montana. th, this Instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. of Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property nefit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed and acknowledged by Credit Union and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the County where the Property contain the name of the propinal Credit Union.
(c) if located in M (c) if located in M the Small Tract Financing Act o (d) if located in Ut 16.8 Weiver of Homeste of Trust. 18.9 illurger. There shall at any time held by or for the b 18.19 substitute Trustee, hereunder by an instrument shall recorded, and the name and ac	nearla, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Infontana. It, this instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. Indexemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed the no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property mefit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Trust it Union are trusted by Credit Union, and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is these of the suppressor function.
(c) if located in Mr. (c) if located in Ut. (d) if located in Ut. 16.8 Waher of Homeste. of Trust. 18.9 Margar. There shall at any fime held by or for the best located. The instrument shall recorded, and the name and actiffle powers, and duties conferred all other provisions for substitute.	nearla, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Infontana. th, this instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. di Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property mefit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed and acknowledged by Credit Union, and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is diess of the successor trustee. The successor trustee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the disposition for trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion from
(c) if located in Mr. (c) if located in Mr. (d) if located in Ur. (e) if located in Ur.	nearla, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Infontana, th, this instrument is a Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. the Information Bostower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property meft of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed unted and acknowledged by Credit Union, and the corded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is often so the successor trustee. The successor trustee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the dupon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion after.
(c) if located in With Small Tract Financing Act of (d) If located in Ut 16.8 Waher of Homested of Trust. 16.9 liferger. There shall at any time held by or for the bits. 10.9 substitute Trustice, hereunder by an instrument shall recorded, and the name and actifite, powers, and duties conferred all other provisions for substitute the statement of obligation as p 16.12 Severability. If any 16.12 Severability.	nearla, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Infontana. Ith, this Instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. It Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property mefit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed successor it is excessor frustee. The successor trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is disess of the successor frustee. The successor trustee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the disposition for trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion from the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Civil Code of California. This procedure are visible to the validity and enforceability of the remaining provision in this Deed of Trust shall be held to be invasid or unperforceable, the validity and enforceability of the remaining.
(c) if located in Mr. (c) if located in United Small Tract Financing Act of (d) if located in United Small Tract Financing Act of 18.8 Welver of Homestee of Trust. 18.9 liferger. There shall at any time held by or for the billion of the state of the instrument shall recorded, and the name and actifie, powers, and duries conferred all other provisions for substitute. It is the state of the statement of obligation as provisions shall not in any way 17. Prior indebtedness.	nearal, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Montana. th, this Instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. discremention. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property mefit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed union and acknowledged by Credit Union, and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union. Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust disess of the successor trustee. The successor trustee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the disposition for Trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion from the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Civil Code of California. To state the property is an affected or impaired.
(c) if located in Mr. (c) if located in United Small Tract Financing Act of (d) if located in United Small Tract Financing Act of 16.8 Weber of Homested of Trust. 18.9 liferger. There shall at any time held by or for the billion of the statement shall recorded, and the name and actifie, powers, and duties conferred all other provisions for substitute the statement of obligate statement of obligates. 17. Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness.	nearla, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Infontana, th, this Instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. of Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property mefit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed unted and acknowledged by Credit Union, and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is diseased in the successor trustee. The successor trustee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the dupon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion of the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Civil Code of California. This procedure is and property in the Civil Code of California. This procedure is and executed by this Deed of Trust is and remains securing and inferior to the lien securing the Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains securing and inferior to the lien securing.
(c) if located in With the Small Tract Financing Act of (d) If located in Ut 16.8 Welver of Homested of Trust. 18.9 Melver of Homested of Trust. 18.10 Submitted of Obligation of Trust. 18.11 Statement of Obligation of Trust. 18.12 Severability. If any provisions shall not in any way 17. Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Lien. The lien payment of a prior obligation in	nearla, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Montana. th, this Instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. di Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property mefit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed and acknowledged by Credit Union, and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is divers of the successor trustee. The successor trustee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the disposition for Trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion after the Property is in California. Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Caril Code of California. Trustice and remaining the Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the lien securing the form of a:
(c) if located in Mr. (c) if located in United Small Tract Financing Act of (d) if located in United Small Tract Financing Act of 18.8 Welver of Homested of Trust. 18.9 liferger. There shall at any time held by or for the billion of the state of the treatment shall recorded, and the name and actifie, powers, and duries conferred all other provisions for substitute of the traction of the trust of the traction o	nearla, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Montana. th, this Instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. di Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property mefit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may know time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed under and acknowledged by Credit Union, and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is divers of the successor trustee. The successor trustee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the disposition for Trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion from the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Civil Code of California. Trustice application is the property in the civil Code of California. Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the lien securing the form of a:
(c) if located in Mr. (c) if located in United Small Tract Financing Act of (d) if located in United Small Tract Financing Act of 18.8 Welver of Homested of Trust. 18.9 literger. There shall at any time held by or for the billion of the small at any time held by or for the billion of the small at any time held by or for the billion of the small at any time held by or for the billion of the small recorded, and the name and actifie, powers, and duries conferred all others content of obligation and the small of the small	nearla, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Infontana. th, this Instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. di Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property mefit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed under and acknowledged by Credit Union, and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is divess of the successor trustee. The successor trustee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the disposition for Trusties herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion tion. If he Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Civil Code of California. To the property is a California, the Civil Code of California. To the property of the civil Code of California or menforceable, the validity and enforceability of the remaining the affected or impaired. Securing the Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the lien securing the form of a:
(c) if located in Mr. (c) if located in United Small Tract Financing Act of (d) if located in United Small Tract Financing Act of 18.8 Welver of Homested of Trust. 18.9 litterger. There shall at any time held by or for the billion of the small at any time held by or for the billion of the small at any time held by or for the billion of the small at any time held by or for the billion of the small recorded, and the name and actifie, powers, and duries conferred all others content of obligation and the small of the small of the small of the small or the small of the small or the small	nearla, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Infontana, th, this Instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. of Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no marger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property melit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed and acknowledged by Credit Union, and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is dupon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustees shall govern to the exclusion after the Property is in California. Credit Union may coffect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the California. Credit Union may coffect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the California. Credit Union may coffect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the California. The California of trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the lien securing the form of a: Securing the Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the lien securing the form of a:
(c) if located in Mr. (c) if located in United Small Tract Financing Act of (d) if located in United Small Tract Financing Act of 18.8 Welver of Homested of Trust. 18.9 litterger. There shall at any time held by or for the billion of the small at any time held by or for the billion of the small at any time held by or for the billion of the small at any time held by or for the billion of the small recorded, and the name and actifie, powers, and duries conferred all others content of obligation and the small of the small of the small of the small or the small of the small or the small	nearla, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Infontana. th, this Instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. di Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property mefit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed under and acknowledged by Credit Union, and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is divess of the successor trustee. The successor trustee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the disposition for Trusties herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion tion. If he Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Civil Code of California. To the property is a California, the Civil Code of California. To the property of the civil Code of California or menforceable, the validity and enforceability of the remaining the affected or impaired. Securing the Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the lien securing the form of a:
(c) if located in With Small Tract Financing Act of (d) If located in Ut 16.8 Welver of Homested of Trust. 18.9 liferger. There shall at any time held by or for the billion of the state	nearla, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Infontana. It, this Instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. of Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no marger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property mefit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed union and exhowledged by Credit Union, and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is divers of the successor trustee. The successor trustee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the disposition for Trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion ition. If the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Civil Code of California. Tourision in this Deed of Trust shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable, the validity and enforceability of the remaining he affected or impaired. Securing the Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the lien securing the form of a:
(c) if located in With Small Tract Financing Act of (d) If located in Ut 16.8 Welver of Homested of Trust. 18.9 liferger. There shall at any time held by or for the billion of the state	nearla, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Infontana, th, this Instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. of Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no marger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property melit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed and acknowledged by Credit Union, and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is dupon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustees shall govern to the exclusion after the Property is in California. Credit Union may coffect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the California. Credit Union may coffect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the California. Credit Union may coffect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the California. The California of trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the lien securing the form of a: Securing the Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the lien securing the form of a:
(c) if located in Mr. (c) if located in United Small Tract Financing Act of (d) if located in United Small Tract Financing Act of Trust. 18.9 litterger. There shall at any time held by or for the bilited by an instrument ever is located. The instrument shall recorded, and the name and actifie, powers, and duries conferred all other provisions for substitute. It is the shall not in any say in the statement of obligation as provisions shall not in any say in the statement of obligation in the shall not in a prior chiligation in (Check which Applie XXX Trust Mortg Land The prior obligation has a	nearla, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Infontana. th, this Instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. di Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property mefit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed under and acknowledged by Credit Union, and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is divers of the successor trustee. The successor trustee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the diversion in Errustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion from the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Civil Code of California. Tousion in this Deed of Trust shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable, the validity and enforceability of the remaining the form of a: (a) Deed Other (Specify) Deed Other (Specify) and is in the original principal amount of current principal balance of \$\frac{N/A}{2}\$.
(c) if located in Mr. (c) if located in Unit of Inust. (d) If located in Unit of Inust. 18.9 Meter of Homeste of Trust. 18.9 Meter of Homeste of Trust. 18.9 Meter of Homeste of Inust. 18.9 Meter of Homeste of Inust. 18.9 Meter of Homeste of Inust. 18.19 Substitute Trustee, hereunder by an instrument exel is located. The instrument shall recorded, and the name and actifile, powers, and duries conferred of all other provisions for substitute. 18.11 Statement of Obligation for Substitute. 18.12 Severability. If any provisions shall not in any way 17. Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Lien. The lien payment of a prior obligation in (Check which Applie XXX Trust Mortg. Land The prior obligation has a shall be prevent any default there and to prevent any default there	nearla, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Infontana. th, this Instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. di Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property mefit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed and acknowledged by Credit Union, and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is divess of the successor trustee. The successor trustee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the divention for Trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion after the Property is in California. Credit Union may coffect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Civil Code of California. Trustice of the Property is in California, the Civil Code of California. Trust is peed of Trust shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable, the validity and enforceability of the remaining the form of a: Securing the Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the lien securing the form of a: What is a first trust and inferior and the prior indebtedness and is in the original principal amount of Current principal balance of \$\frac{N/A}{2} \] The property is in the original principal amount of Current principal balance of \$\frac{N/A}{2} \]
(c) if located in With Small Tract Financing Act of (d) if located in Ut 16.8 Welver of Homested of Trust. 16.9 Mercure. There shall at any time held by or for the bits 16.19 Substitute Trustee, hereunder by an instrument exe is located. The instrument shall recorded, and the name and actitle, powers, and duties conferred all other provisions for substitution and other provisions for substitution and other provisions for substitution and other provisions for substitution at the provisions shall not in any way 17. Prior indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Lies. The lien payment of a prior obligation in a prior obli	nearla, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Idontana. th, this Instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. di Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no marger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property metit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is divers of the successor trustee. The successor trustee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the diversion the successor trustee. The successor trustee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the diversion the successor trustee. The successor trustee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the diversion in Erustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion after the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Civil Code of California. The Property is in California that the civil Code of California revision in this Deed of Trust shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable, the validity and enforceability of the remaining the form of a: Deed Other (Specity)
(c) if located in Mr. (c) if located in United Small Tract Financing Act of (d) if located in United Small Tract Financing Act of 18.8 Welver of Homested of Trust. 18.9 liferger. There shall at any time held by or for the bits 18.19 substitute Trustee, hereunder by an instrument execis located. The instrument shall recorded, and the name and actifie, powers, and duties conferred all other provisions for substitute of the conferred all other provisions for substitute in 18.11 Statement of Obligatine statement of doligation as provisions shall not in any way 17. Prior Indebtechness, 17.1 Prior Lien. The lien payment of a prior obligation in (Check which Applied XXX Trust Mortg) The prior obligation has a shall be prevent any default there 17.2 Default. If the payme Agreement evidencing such in the payment of th	nearla, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Idontana. Ith, this instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. Id Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property meth of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union softon, may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed and acknowledged by Credit Union and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is a upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion attention. If the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing provision in this Deed of Trust shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable, the validity and enforceability of the remaining the affected or impaired. Securing the Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the lien securing the form of a: Other (Specify) Deed Other (Specify) Grantor expressly coverants and agrees to pay or see to the payment of the prior indebtedness ander. If of any installment of principal or any interest on the prior indebtedness is not made within the time required by the therefore, or should an invent of default occur under the inchanged secretic accurate the interest continued to the country of the country and the prior indebtedness is not made within the time required by the therefore.
(c) if located in Mr. (d) if located in United Small Tract Financing Act of 18.8 Welver of Homested of Trust. 16.9 Melver of Homested of Obligation of Trust. 16.11 Statement of Obligation as provisions shall not in any way 17. Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Clen. The lien payment of a prior obligation in Mortg. Land The prior obligation has a said to prevent any default there 17.2 Default. If the payment of Trust in the prior obligation has a said to prevent any default there 17.2 Default. If the payment evidencing such indicuring any applicable grace perioursus any of Six remarks under the prior oursides under the prior the	nearla, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with thoritana. It, this instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57:1-19 et seq. and Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no marger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property mehit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union and Credit Unions, and the notice of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is dupon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the excission often. If the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Civil Code of California. Trustice or impaired. Securing the Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the lien securing the form of a: Other (Specify) Grantor expressly coverants and agrees to pay or see to the payment of the prior indebtedness and effected or impaired. Grantor expressly coverants and agrees to pay or see to the payment of the prior indebtedness and not be cured of their, then your action or inaction shall entitle the Credit Union to terminate and accelerate the indebtedness and rities per of Trust.
(c) if located in With the Small Tract Financing Act of (d) Il located in Ut 16.8 Welver of Homested of Trust. 18.9 literger. There shall at any time held by or for the biliton of the state of the st	indicated the property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with thoritana. It is instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57:1-19 et seq. and Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property need to Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor it ustee to any Trustee appointed unter and acknowledged by Credit Union and recorded in the office of the Property is used to any Trustee appointed unter any action of the execusion of the successor trustee. The successor trustee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the disponsion in Trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion atom. If the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Civil Code of California. Towision in this Deed of Trust shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable, the validity and enforceability of the remaining the form of a: By Code Of California and this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the lien securing the form of a: Grantor expressity coverants and agrees to pay or see to the payment of the prior indebtedness and this Deed Of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the lien securing seal of the civil Code of California. Grantor expressity coverants and agrees to pay or see to the payment of the prior indebtedness and this Deed Of Trust are required by the bledness, or should an event of default occur under the instrument securing such indebtedness and this Deed of Trust. Grantor expressity agreement with the botter of any mortgage, deed of trust, o
(c) if located in Mr. (d) if located in Ut. 16.8 Welver of Homeste. of Trust. 16.9 illurger. There shall at any time held by or for the bit. 16.9 substitute Trustee, hereunder by an instrument exe is located. The instrument shall recorded, and the name and actifile, powers, and duties conferred all other provisions for substitution and other provisions for substitution. The lien provisions shall not in any way 17. Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.2 Prior Indebtedness. 17.3 In prior Indebtedness. \$ N/A and to prevent any default there 17.2 Default. If the payme Agreement evidencing such indudring any applicable grace periorsuse any of its remedies unde 17.3 No Modifications. 6 which has priority over this Deer Credit Union, Grantor shall reith.	Including the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with thiroitana. It it is instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. de Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of the red to the control of the property of the red to the red to the control of the property of the red to the property of the control of the property is not called and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion often. If the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Carl Code of California. To do not be the property of the carl code of California. To do not impaired. Securing the Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the fen securing the form of a: Other (Specify) Grantor expressly covenants and agrees to pay or see to the payment of the prior indebtedness and on the course of the control of the contr
(c) if located in With the Small Tract Financing Act of (d) Il located in Ut 16.8 Welver of Homested of Trust. 18.9 literger. There shall at any time held by or for the biliton of the state of the st	Including the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with thiroitana. It it is instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. de Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of the red to the control of the property of the red to the red to the control of the property of the red to the property of the control of the property is not called and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion often. If the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Carl Code of California. To do not be the property of the carl code of California. To do not impaired. Securing the Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the fen securing the form of a: Other (Specify) Grantor expressly covenants and agrees to pay or see to the payment of the prior indebtedness and on the course of the control of the contr
(c) if located in Mr. (d) if located in Ut. 16.8 Welver of Homeste. of Trust. 16.9 illurger. There shall at any time held by or for the bit. 16.9 substitute Trustee, hereunder by an instrument exe is located. The instrument shall recorded, and the name and actifile, powers, and duties conferred all other provisions for substitution and other provisions for substitution. The lien provisions shall not in any way 17. Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.2 Prior Indebtedness. 17.3 In prior Indebtedness. \$ N/A and to prevent any default there 17.2 Default. If the payme Agreement evidencing such indudring any applicable grace periorsuse any of its remedies unde 17.3 No Modifications. 6 which has priority over this Deer Credit Union, Grantor shall reith.	Including the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with thiroitana. It it is instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. de Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of the red to the control of the property of the red to the red to the control of the property of the red to the property of the control of the property is not called and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion often. If the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Carl Code of California. To do not be the property of the carl code of California. To do not impaired. Securing the Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the fen securing the form of a: Other (Specify) Grantor expressly covenants and agrees to pay or see to the payment of the prior indebtedness and on the course of the control of the contr
(c) if located in Mr. (d) if located in Ut. 16.8 Welver of Homeste. of Trust. 16.9 illurger. There shall at any time held by or for the bit. 16.9 substitute Trustee, hereunder by an instrument exe is located. The instrument shall recorded, and the name and actifile, powers, and duties conferred all other provisions for substitution and other provisions for substitution. The lien provisions shall not in any way 17. Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.2 Prior Indebtedness. 17.3 In prior Indebtedness. \$ N/A and to prevent any default there 17.2 Default. If the payme Agreement evidencing such indudring any applicable grace periorsuse any of its remedies unde 17.3 No Modifications. 6 which has priority over this Deer Credit Union, Grantor shall reith.	Including the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with thiroitana. It it is instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. de Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of the red to the control of the property of the red to the red to the control of the property of the red to the property of the control of the property is not called and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion often. If the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Carl Code of California. To do not be the property of the carl code of California. To do not impaired. Securing the Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the fen securing the form of a: Other (Specify) Grantor expressly covenants and agrees to pay or see to the payment of the prior indebtedness and on the course of the control of the contr
(c) if located in Mr. (d) if located in Ut. 16.8 Welver of Homeste. of Trust. 16.9 illurger. There shall at any time held by or for the bit. 16.9 substitute Trustee, hereunder by an instrument exe is located. The instrument shall recorded, and the name and actifile, powers, and duties conferred all other provisions for substitution and other provisions for substitution. The lien provisions shall not in any way 17. Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.2 Prior Indebtedness. 17.3 In prior Indebtedness. \$ N/A and to prevent any default there 17.2 Default. If the payme Agreement evidencing such indudring any applicable grace periorsuse any of its remedies unde 17.3 No Modifications. 6 which has priority over this Deer Credit Union, Grantor shall reith.	Including the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with thiroitana. It it is instrument is a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. de Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Exemption. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of the red to the control of the property of the red to the red to the control of the property of the red to the property of the control of the property is not called and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion often. If the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Carl Code of California. To do not be the property of the carl code of California. To do not impaired. Securing the Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the fen securing the form of a: Other (Specify) Grantor expressly covenants and agrees to pay or see to the payment of the prior indebtedness and on the course of the control of the contr
(c) if located in Mr. (d) if located in Ut. 16.8 Welver of Homeste. of Trust. 16.9 illurger. There shall at any time held by or for the bit. 16.9 substitute Trustee, hereunder by an instrument exe is located. The instrument shall recorded, and the name and actifile, powers, and duties conferred all other provisions for substitution and other provisions for substitution. The lien provisions shall not in any way 17. Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.2 Prior Indebtedness. 17.3 In prior Indebtedness. \$ N/A and to prevent any default there 17.2 Default. If the payme Agreement evidencing such indudring any applicable grace periorsuse any of its remedies unde 17.3 No Modifications. 6 which has priority over this Deer Credit Union, Grantor shall reith.	Montana. The Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57:1-19 at seq. differentiation. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of the non-stead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust with any other inferest or estate in the Property hereful of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor fusite to any Trustee appointed and acknowledged by Credit Union ord recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is diess of the successor fusitee. The successor fusitee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the dipon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion into it. The Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Carl Code of California. The Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Carl Code of California. The property is not an according to the property and inferior to the feen securing the form of an inferior shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable, the validity and enforceability of the remaining the form of an inferior of principal or any interest on the prior indebtedness is not made within the time required by the bledeness, or should an event of default occur under the instrument securing such indebtedness and not be cured this Deed of Trust. Grantor expressity covernants and agreement with the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust, or other security agreement of trust by which that agreement is modified, amended, e
(c) if located in Mr. (d) if located in Ut. 16.8 Welver of Homeste. of Trust. 16.9 illurger. There shall at any time held by or for the bit. 16.9 substitute Trustee, hereunder by an instrument exe is located. The instrument shall recorded, and the name and actifile, powers, and duties conferred all other provisions for substitution and other provisions for substitution. The lien provisions shall not in any way 17. Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.2 Prior Indebtedness. 17.3 In prior Indebtedness. \$ N/A and to prevent any default there 17.2 Default. If the payme Agreement evidencing such indudring any applicable grace periorsuse any of its remedies unde 17.3 No Modifications. 6 which has priority over this Deer Credit Union, Grantor shall reith.	Montana. The Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57:1-19 at seq. differentiation. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of the non-stead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust with any other inferest or estate in the Property hereful of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union, at Credit Union's option, may from time to time appoint a successor fusite to any Trustee appointed and acknowledged by Credit Union ord recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is diess of the successor fusitee. The successor fusitee shall, without conveyance of the Property, succeed to all the dipon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion into it. The Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Carl Code of California. The Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Carl Code of California. The property is not an according to the property and inferior to the feen securing the form of an inferior shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable, the validity and enforceability of the remaining the form of an inferior of principal or any interest on the prior indebtedness is not made within the time required by the bledeness, or should an event of default occur under the instrument securing such indebtedness and not be cured this Deed of Trust. Grantor expressity covernants and agreement with the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust, or other security agreement of trust by which that agreement is modified, amended, e
(c) if located in Mr. (c) if located in Unit located in Unit 18.8 Welver of Homested of Trust. 18.9 Melver of Homested of Trust. 18.19 Substitute Trustee. Increased of the instrument shall recorded, and the name and actifie, powers, and duties conferred all other provisions for substitution of Trust. 18.11 Substitute Trustee. 18.11 Substitute Trustee. 18.12 Severability. If any provisions shall not in any way 17. Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.2 Prior Indebtedness. 17.3 Trust Mortg Land The prior obligation has a several of the prior written consent of Credit Melvin. Grantor shall really the prior written consent of Credit Melvin. Grantor shall really the prior written consent of Credit GRANTOR:	Microlana. The Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Microlana. It is instrument is a Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. discussion in the Brown hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed on merger of the intenst or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other intenst or estate in the Property neith of Credit Union is any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Trustee appointed and acknowledged by Credit Union, and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is these of the successor insects. The successor insteads stall, without conveyance of the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is offices of the successor insteads stall, without conveyance of the Property could be succeed to all the Jupon ine Trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion inform. If the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovision in this Deed of Trust shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable, the validity and enforceability of the remaining he affected or impaired. Securing the Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the lien securing the form of a: Other (Specify) Grantor expressly coverants and agrees to pay or see to the payment of the prior indebtedness and rist Deed of Trust. Grantor expressly coverants and agrees to pay or see to the payment of the prior indebtedness and rist Deed of Trust. Grantor expression or naction shall entitle the Credit Union to remain a end accelerate the order to the order of the property of the prior written consent of request nor accept any future advances und
(c) if located in Mr. (d) if located in Ut. 16.8 Welver of Homeste. of Trust. 16.9 illurger. There shall at any time held by or for the bit. 16.9 substitute Trustee, hereunder by an instrument exe is located. The instrument shall recorded, and the name and actifile, powers, and duties conferred all other provisions for substitution and other provisions for substitution. The lien provisions shall not in any way 17. Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.2 Prior Indebtedness. 17.3 In prior Indebtedness. \$ N/A and to prevent any default there 17.2 Default. If the payme Agreement evidencing such indudring any applicable grace periorsuse any of its remedies unde 17.3 No Modifications. 6 which has priority over this Deer Credit Union, Grantor shall reith.	Microlana, the Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Microlana, the this instrument is a Trust Indenture as a Trust Deed executed in conformity with the Utah Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. discernifiers. Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property nefit of Credit Union in any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Trustee to any Trustee appointed outed and schowledged by Credit Union and recorded in the office of the Percenty outsin the name of the original Credit Union. Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is dress of the successor trustee. The successor trustee stall, without correspond of the Property offices of the successor trustee. The successor trustees that, without correspond of the Property is the dress of the successor trustee. The successor trustee stall, without correspond to the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Civil Code of California, Original Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovided by Section 2943 of the Civil Code of California, original trustees the property is an adminishing of the property is an adminished to the secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the lien securing the form of a: Other (Specify) Grantor expressly coverants and agrees to pay or see to the payment of the prior indebtedness and of the property is a property of the security agreement of Trust is Deed of Trust and of the property of the security agreement without the prior written consent of request on accept any future advances under a prior mortgage, deed of trust, or other security agreement without thino.
(c) if located in Mr. (c) if located in Unit located in Unit 18.8 Welver of Homested of Trust. 18.9 Melver of Homested of Trust. 18.19 Substitute Trustee. Increased of the instrument shall recorded, and the name and actifie, powers, and duties conferred all other provisions for substitution of Trust. 18.11 Substitute Trustee. 18.11 Substitute Trustee. 18.12 Severability. If any provisions shall not in any way 17. Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.1 Prior Indebtedness. 17.2 Prior Indebtedness. 17.3 Trust Mortg Land The prior obligation has a several of the prior written consent of Credit Melvin. Grantor shall really the prior written consent of Credit Melvin. Grantor shall really the prior written consent of Credit GRANTOR:	Microlana. The Property does not exceed thirty acres and this instrument is a Trust Indenture executed in conformity with Microlana. It is instrument is a Trust Deed Act. UCA 57-1-19 et seq. discussion in the Brown hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed on merger of the intenst or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other intenst or estate in the Property neith of Credit Union is any capacity, without the written consent of Credit Union. Trustee appointed and acknowledged by Credit Union, and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county where the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is these of the successor insects. The successor insteads stall, without conveyance of the Property contain the name of the original Credit Union, Trustee, and Borrower, the book and page where this Deed of Trust is offices of the successor insteads stall, without conveyance of the Property could be succeed to all the Jupon ine Trustee herein and by applicable law. This procedure for substitution of trustee shall govern to the exclusion inform. If the Property is in California, Credit Union may collect a fee not to exceed the statutory maximum for furnishing ovision in this Deed of Trust shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable, the validity and enforceability of the remaining he affected or impaired. Securing the Indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is and remains secondary and inferior to the lien securing the form of a: Other (Specify) Grantor expressly coverants and agrees to pay or see to the payment of the prior indebtedness and rist Deed of Trust. Grantor expressly coverants and agrees to pay or see to the payment of the prior indebtedness and rist Deed of Trust. Grantor expression or naction shall entitle the Credit Union to remain a end accelerate the order to the order of the property of the prior written consent of request nor accept any future advances und

MES & SALTNESS

GRANTOR:

BOOK 191 PAGE 34

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NO HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION (Only applicable in Montana)

GRANTOR HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE REAL PROPERTY IN WHICH A LIEN IS BEING GRANTED TO CREDIT UNION IS NOT EXEMPT FROM EXECUTION AS A HOMESTEAD, BECAUSE UNDER MONTANA STATUTES, SECTION 70-32-202, IT IS SUBJECT TO EXECUTION OR FORCED SALE TO SATISFY A JUDGMENT OBTAINED ON DEBTS SECURED BY A MORTGAGE OR OTHER ENCUMBRANCE ON THE PREMISES.

GRANTOR:	GRANTOR:		
			-
100			
			- 1
INDIVIDUA	L ACKNOWLEDGMEN	т 🧄	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	. Ya	. 7 /
) \$s.		N. I
ounty ofCLARK)		1
in this day personally appeared before meJAMES	AND LORI SALTNESS		4
	(. 4		
o me known to be (or in California, personally known	to me or proved to me on the	hasis of eatisfactory av	idanca ta ha)
dividual, or individuals described in and who execute	THE LAND THE STATE OF		
An annual and a second a second and a second a second and	d voluntary act and deed, for th		* *
- mile	Volume 1 201 and deed, not the	uses and purposes th	erein mention
iven under my hand and official seal this 26	ay of June	, 199	9
BE BE	Down Which	ney	
Notary P	ublic in and for the State of:	Valumate	M
2 19 Kond Pal			
PUBLIC Hesiding	at: Vancouver,	ωn	=-
OF WASHINGTON My comi	nission expires.	25,2002	اسطا
WASHINGTON WASHINGTON	0		1
PEQUEST FO	D FULL DECOMPRISE		- 76
(To be used only whe	R FULL RECONVEYAN en obligations have been paid	CE in full)	-
	garana mana asan pana		
	. Trustee		
e undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all inc	lehtedness secured by this Dane	of Trust. All sums secu	red by the Der
rms of this Deed of Trust or pursuant to statute to c	reby directed, on payment to you	u of any sums owing to	you under th
a conservate to lon nerewith foreflief Mills file tilebu Vi	DISTI 200 to reconvey without	lumerante ta tha i at.	
e terms of the Deed of Trust, the estate now held by currents to:	you under the Deed of Trust. Pl	ease mail the reconveya	ince and relati
	, A		
		<u> </u>	
	<u> </u>	<u>:-</u>	<u> </u>
te:	, 19		
edit Union:			
: <u></u>		•	
Its:			
	,		
COPYRIGHT MULTIPLE INNOVATIVE SYSTEMS, INC. (1997). ALL RIGI	ATO DECEMBED		